PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lu-Chen Hwan	02/13/2008
P.C. Chen	02/13/2008
Yu-Lin Ma	02/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUTUAL-PAK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2F, No. 21, Lane 195, Huacheng Rd.
City:	Xinzhuang City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	242

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12715551	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6023826000

Email: cpillote@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

Address Line 1: ONE ARIZONA CENTER, 400 E VAN BUREN ST

Address Line 2: CYNTHIA L. PILLOTE

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39524.0139
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia L. Pillote

Total Attachments: 2

source=395240139ASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024012 FRAME: 0038 source=395240139ASN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024012 FRAME: 0039

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICE HAVING ANTENNA CONDUCTORS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States [is being filed concurrently herewith] [was filed as U.S. Serial No. 12026309 on Feb. 5, 2008];

AND WHEREAS, MUTUAL-PAK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a <u>Taiwan</u> corporation having its principal place of business at <u>2F., No.21, Lane 195, Huacheng Rd., Xinzhuang City, Taipei County 242, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	<u>ADDRESS</u>	SIGNATURE
HWAN, LU-CHEN	10F2, No.229, Jinlong Rd., Neihu District, Taipei City 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Dimen

Date Feb, 13, 2008

4MUTPAK/06007US

INVENTOR'S NAME	<u>ADDRESS</u>	SIGNATURE
CHEN, P. C.	No.28, Alley 15, Lane 2, Zhonghua Rd., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County 302, Taiwan, R.O.C.	D. C. Chen

		Date <u>Feb. 13, 2008</u>
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE
MA, YU-LIN	12F., No.32, Zili 5th St., Zhongli City, Taoyuan County 320, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Ma. Yu-Lin

Date Heb, 13, 2008

RECORDED: 03/02/2010